Decrease in long-term receivables 2 190 -850

Dividends paid -12 600 -30 229

Financing expenses -2 063 -891

Net cash fl ow from fi nancing activities 103 487 -19 101

Change in cash and cash equivalents -10 299 -31 360

Cash and cash equivalents on 1 January 28 735 60 081

Effect of foreign exchange rate changes 14

Cash and cash equivalents 31 December 18 436 28 735

* Notes from page 30.

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT, IFRS

FL_en_24-48.indd   26FL_en_24-48.indd   26 23.2.2007   19:44:3323.2.2007   19:44:33

Annual Report 06 27

EUR 1 000

Equity attributable to parent company shareholders
Minority
interest

Total
share-

holders’
equity

Share
capital

Share
issue

Share
issue

premium
Translation
differences

Treasury
shares

Retained
earnings Total

Shareholders’ equity
31 Dec 2004 79 916 13 774 -192 -5 961 282 139 369 675 2 049 371 724
Adoption of IAS 32 and
IAS 39 -654 -654 -654
Adjusted shareholders’
equity 1 Jan 2005 79 916 13 774 -192 -5 961 281 485 369 021 2 049 371 070

Translation differences -853 -853 -853
Profi t for the reporting
period 26 651 26 651 461 27 112
Total recognised income
and expenses for the
period -853 26 651 25 798 461 26 258

Dividend -30 229 -30 229 -508 -30 737

Stock options exercised 2 510 6 9 416 11 931 11 931
Invalidation of treasury
shares -1 112 1 112 5 961 -5 961

1 398 6 10 528 5 961 -36 190 -18 298 -508 -18 805

Shareholders’ equity
31 Dec 2005 81 314 6 24 301 -1 046 271 946 376 520 2 002 378 523

Translation differences 1 074 1 074 1 074
Profi t for the reporting
period 56 053 56 053 427 56 480
Total recognised income
and expenses for the
period 1 074 56 053 57 127 427 57 554

Dividend -12 208 -12 208 -392 -12 600
Sale of Team Lines
companies -9 -9

Stock options exercised 70 -6 224 289 289

70 -6 224 -12 208 -11 919 -401 -12 320

Shareholders’ equity
31 Dec 2006 81 384 24 525 28 315 791 421 728 2 028 423 757

CHANGES IN CONSOLIDATED SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY, IFRS

FL_en_24-48.indd   27FL_en_24-48.indd   27 23.2.2007   19:44:3323.2.2007   19:44:33

FINNLINES28

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT, PARENT COMPANY, FAS

EUR 1 000 2006 2005

Revenue 253 070 233 559

Other income from operations 4 738 1 152

Materials and services 60 061 52 670

Personnel expenses 22 668 20 958

Depreciation, amortisation and write off 12 354 9 790

Other operating expenses 147 647 165 687

Operating profi t / (-) loss 15 078 -14 395

Financial income and expenses 38 190 28 408